Tennessee State University
Enrollment Summary by Location
University Enroliment
Spring 2021 - Fall 2025

Spring Fall  Spring Fall  Spring Fall  Spring Fall  Spring

2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025

Total Enrollment 5936 8,077 6,501 9,218 7,282 8,198 6,268 6,310 5,751 5,364
Located within TN 3,516 4,397 3,531 4,502 3,639 3,855 3,079 3,206 2,888 2,838
Located within the US, not in TN 2,221 3,176 2,679 4,319 3,444 4,009 2,962 2,841 2,619 2,298
Located outside the US 199 504 291 397 199 334 227 263 244 228

!Located outside the US counts include International Students and US Citizens or Permanent Residents who are Military stationed overseas.

FACT BOOK 2025-2026 Student Data 1of2



Tennessee State University
Enrollment Summary by Location
Undergraduate and Graduate Enrollment

Spring 2021 - Fall 2025

Spring  Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
Undergraduate 4,554 6,375 5,041 7,678 5,978 6,765
Located within TN 2,497 3,143 2,440 3,423 2,700 2,857
Located within the US, not in TN 1,973 2,841 2,402 4,011 3,190 3,709
Located outside the US' 84 391 199 244 88 199
Graduate 1,382 1,702 1,460 1,540 1,304 1,433
Located within TN 1,019 1,254 1,091 1,079 939 998
Located within the US, not in TN 248 335 277 308 254 300
Located outside the US' 115 113 92 153 111 135

Spring
2024
5,095
2,284
2,718

93

1,173
795
244
134

Fall
2024
5,057
2,348
2,600

109

1,253
858
241
154

Spring
2025
4,581
2,118
2,379

84

1,170
770
240
160

Fall
2025
4,221
2,083
2,065

73

1,143
755
233
155

!Located outside the US counts include International Students and US Citizens or Permanent Residents who are Military stationed overseas.

FACT BOOK 2025-2026

Student Data

20of2



	Location Summary

