## Tennessee State University Enrollment Summary by Location University Enrollment Spring 2021 - Fall 2025

	Spring	Fall								
	2021	2021	2022	2022	2023	2023	2024	2024	2025	2025
Total Enrollment	5,936	8,077	6,501	9,218	7,282	8,198	6,268	6,310	5,751	5,364
Located within TN	3,516	4,397	3,531	4,502	3,639	3,855	3,079	3,206	2,888	2,838
Located within the US, not in TN	2,221	3,176	2,679	4,319	3,444	4,009	2,962	2,841	2,619	2,298
Located outside the US <sup>1</sup>	199	504	291	397	199	334	227	263	244	228

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Located outside the US counts include International Students and US Citizens or Permanent Residents who are Military stationed overseas.

## Tennessee State University Enrollment Summary by Location Undergraduate and Graduate Enrollment Spring 2021 - Fall 2025

	Spring	Fall								
	2021	2021	2022	2022	2023	2023	2024	2024	2025	2025
Undergraduate	4,554	6,375	5,041	7,678	5,978	6,765	5,095	5,057	4,581	4,221
Located within TN	2,497	3,143	2,440	3,423	2,700	2,857	2,284	2,348	2,118	2,083
Located within the US, not in TN	1,973	2,841	2,402	4,011	3,190	3,709	2,718	2,600	2,379	2,065
Located outside the US <sup>1</sup>	84	391	199	244	88	199	93	109	84	73
Graduate	1,382	1,702	1,460	1,540	1,304	1,433	1,173	1,253	1,170	1,143
Located within TN	1,019	1,254	1,091	1,079	939	998	795	858	770	755
Located within the US, not in TN	248	335	277	308	254	300	244	241	240	233
Located outside the US <sup>1</sup>	115	113	92	153	111	135	134	154	160	155

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Located outside the US counts include International Students and US Citizens or Permanent Residents who are Military stationed overseas.